QTY. 2.5 297 44154 4426		2025 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO ITEM DESCRIPTION Linear Grading 301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	UNIT COST \$2,000.00 \$250.00	TOTAL \$5,000.00	4524 HUDSI STOW, OI UNIT COST			SR 83 E, OHIO 44633 TOTAL	124 Da	TION CO., INC. rrow Road on, Ohio TOTAL	Averaç
2.5 297 44154 4426	Miles CY SY	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO ITEM DESCRIPTION Linear Grading 301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$2,000.00		UNIT COST				Akro	on, Ohio	Aver
2.5 297 44154 4426	Miles CY SY	ITEM DESCRIPTION Linear Grading 301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$2,000.00			TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL			Ave
2.5 297 44154 4426	Miles CY SY	Linear Grading 301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$2,000.00			TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	Avera
297 44154 4426	CY SY	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$5.000.00						101712	7 (10)
44154 4426	SY		#2E0 00		\$3,126.82	\$7,817.05	\$1,650.00	\$4,125.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,90
4426		4 E" Ditaminana Danamat Diania	φ250.00	\$74,250.00	\$263.84	\$78,360.48	\$275.00	\$81,675.00	\$200.00	\$59,400.00	\$10,3
	Gals	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$3.00	\$132,462.00	\$1.12	\$49,452.48	\$1.75	\$77,269.50	\$1.60	\$70,646.40	\$8,20
1000	Caio	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$13,278.00	\$2.89	\$12,791.14	\$2.60	\$11,507.60	\$2.90	\$12,835.40	\$1,26
1860	CY	1.5" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$225.00	\$418,500.00	\$191.49	\$356,171.40	\$187.00	\$347,820.00	\$216.00	\$401,760.00	\$200
5	CY	Driveway Wedging (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$417.20	\$2,086.00	\$187.00	\$935.00	\$216.00	\$1,080.00	\$375
2.5	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,50
1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,818.25	\$31,818.25	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$38,72
245	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth	\$70.00	\$17,150.00	\$63.39	\$15,530.55	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,80
2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,032.80	\$2,065.60	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,37
5	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$151.72	\$758.60	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$321
2.5	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$1,875.00	\$750.00	\$1,875.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$790
69	LF	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$7.00	\$483.00	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$54.
1.25	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,687.50	\$1,350.00	\$1,687.50	\$850.00	\$1,062.50	\$1,05
		TOTAL	\$690,148.00		\$564,091.05		\$572,321.60			\$579,629.30	
	1 245 2 5 2.5 69	1 Lump Sum 245 Tons 2 Each 5 Each 2.5 Miles 69 LF	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,350.00	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 \$31,818.25 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 \$15,530.55 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 \$2,065.60 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 \$758.60 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,687.50	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 \$31,818.25 \$27,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 \$15,530.55 \$50.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 \$2,065.60 \$875.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 \$758.60 \$150.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 \$750.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$8.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,687.50 \$1,350.00	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 \$15,530.55 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 \$2,065.60 \$875.00 \$1,750.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 \$758.60 \$150.00 \$750.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,687.50 \$1,687.50 \$572,321.60	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 \$31,818.25 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$12,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 \$15,530.55 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 \$50.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 \$2,065.60 \$875.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,000.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 \$758.60 \$150.00 \$750.00 \$150.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,875.00 \$600.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$5.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,687.50 \$1,350.00 \$1,687.50 \$1,687.50 \$572,321.60 <td>1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 \$31,818.25 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 \$15,530.55 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 \$2,065.60 \$875.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 \$758.60 \$150.00 \$750.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$5.00 \$345.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00</td>	1 Lump Sum Traffic Control \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,818.25 \$31,818.25 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 245 Tons 24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth \$70.00 \$17,150.00 \$63.39 \$15,530.55 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 2 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,032.80 \$2,065.60 \$875.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 5 Each Monument Box Adjusted to Grade \$600.00 \$3,000.00 \$151.72 \$758.60 \$150.00 \$750.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 2.5 Miles White Painted Edge Line, Type 1 \$900.00 \$2,250.00 \$750.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 69 LF White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1 \$7.00 \$483.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$8.00 \$552.00 \$5.00 \$345.00 1.25 Miles Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00

Average
\$1,900.26
\$10,396.2
\$8,201.42
\$1,267.06
\$200.58
\$375.74
\$1,500.00
\$38,724.0
\$1,800.48
\$1,372.54
\$321.67
\$790.00
\$54.71
\$1,051.79

					PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		PHILLIPS PAVING, LLC 1727 MUNN ROAD CHARGIN FALLS OH, 44023		CROSS ROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 44028	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	209	2.5	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$750.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
2	253	297	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$285.00	\$84,645.00	\$240.00	\$71,280.00	\$230.00	\$68,310.00
3	254	44154	SY	1.5" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$1.50	\$66,231.00	\$1.30	\$57,400.20	\$2.50	\$110,385.00
4	407	4426	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$13,278.00	\$2.00	\$8,852.00	\$4.00	\$17,704.00
5	441	1860	CY	1.5" 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$372,000.00	\$205.00	\$381,300.00	\$204.00	\$379,440.00
6	441	5	CY	Driveway Wedging (449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00
7	614	2.5	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,375.00
8	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00
9	617	245	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 1.5" Depth	\$60.00	\$14,700.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$80.00	\$19,600.00
10	623	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z w/2965A Box Cover	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
11	623	5	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
12	642	2.5	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$630.00	\$1,575.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,750.00
13	642	69	LF	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$6.00	\$414.00
14	642	1.25	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$1,125.00	\$850.00	\$1,062.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00
				TOTAL		\$581,743.00		\$615,389.70		\$660,878.00